Student name:

Health Studies minor (2021-2023)

*No more than 2 courses from a discipline (3 digit prefix).
**If using the Paideia seminar as a course from List B, student cannot seek Paideia with Distinction.

Course

Course Name

Grade Credit

Select two courses from List A (Natural Sciences):

BIO50-114
BIO50-123/121
BIO50-133/131
BIO50-253/251
BIO50-263/261
BIO50-314
BIO50-404
BIO50-424
BIO50-514
CHE51-014
CHE51-044

Explorations in Biology

Living Systems/Invest. into Living Systems
Molecular & Population Genetics/Invest. in Genetics
Human Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab
Human Anatomy & Physiology Il/Lab
Genetics

Cancer Biology

Organ Physiology

Cellular Physiology

Chemistry Appreciation

From Adderall to Zoloft

Select three courses from List B

CHE51-103/101
CHE51-203/201
KIN48-123/121
KIN48-134
KIN48-253/251
KIN48-263/261
KIN48-244
KIN48-424
KIN48-454
KIN48-464
MAT52-114

General Chemistry | & Lab

General Chemistry |l & Lab

Intro to Human Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab
Health and Fitness Concepts
Human Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab
Human Anatomy & Physiology Il/Lab
Stress Management

Health Promotion and Programming
Tissue Mechanics

Nutritional Physiology

Introduction to Statistics

ANT35-334
ART68-374
BUS30-424
COM75-274
ECO31-434
EDU40-144
ENV49-484
GER12-332/334
GER12-714
GER12-912
GRK13-404
HIS16-014
HIS16-234

Global Environmental Justice

Drawing II: Intermediate

Strategic Marketing

Rhetorics of Health

Public Economics

Survey of Exceptionalities

Sustainable Food and Agriculture

Speak German!

Transnational Identity Narratives

Tutorial for Transnational Ident. Narratives
Topics in Greek Literature

Disease, Health & Medicine in World History
History of Colonial Latin America

HIS16-354 Topics in the History of Science, Technology & Medicine
HIS16-474 Sport and Society in Modern America
LAT14-164 Latin Ill: Poetry and Prose for Our Time
LAT14-404 Topics in Latin Literature
PSC32-114American Politics
PSY33-104Principles of Psychology
PSY33-344Lifespan Development
PSY33-484Human Sexuality

PSY33-524 Abnormal Psychology
PSY33-534Behavioral Neuroscience
PSY33-544Health Psychology

Approved Internship related to minor

Approved Selected Topics course

Total number of credits counting in the minor (minimum of 18 credits):

Rules of the minor:

A minimum of 12 credits must be taken at Southwestern.
A minimum of 2.000 GPA required.

Please note that courses from this minor cannot be shared with other minors.
Courses may be shared with a major in certain circumstances. Please contact the Registrar's Office for more information.
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