## Student name:

## Health Studies minor (2021-2023)

\*No more than 2 courses from a discipline (3 digit prefix).

<sup>\*\*</sup>If using the Paideia seminar as a course from List B, student cannot seek Paideia with Distinction.

	Course Name		Grade Credit
Select two courses t	from List A (Natural Sciences):		
BIO50-114	Explorations in Biology	CHE51-103/101	General Chemistry I & Lab
BIO50-123/121	Living Systems/Invest. into Living Systems	CHE51-203/201	General Chemistry II & Lab
BIO50-133/131	Molecular & Population Genetics/Invest. in Genetics	KIN48-123/121	Intro to Human Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab
BIO50-253/251	Human Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab	KIN48-134	Health and Fitness Concepts
BIO50-263/261	Human Anatomy & Physiology II/Lab	KIN48-253/251	Human Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab
BIO50-314	Genetics	KIN48-263/261	Human Anatomy & Physiology II/Lab
BIO50-404	Cancer Biology	KIN48-244	Stress Management
BIO50-424	Organ Physiology	KIN48-424	Health Promotion and Programming
BIO50-514	Cellular Physiology	KIN48-454	Tissue Mechanics
CHE51-014	Chemistry Appreciation	KIN48-464	Nutritional Physiology
	From Adderall to Zoloft	MAT52-114	Introduction to Statistics
CHE51-044 Select three courses		WA152-114	Introduction to Statistics
		WA152-114	
Select three courses			n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine
Select three courses	s from List B	HIS16-354 Topics in	
ANT35-334 ART68-374	s from List B  Global Environmental Justice	HIS16-354 Topics in	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate	HIS16-354 Topics in	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424 COM75-274	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III:	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424 COM75-274 ECO31-434	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing Rhetorics of Health	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III: LAT14-404 Topics in	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time In Latin Literature In Politics
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424 COM75-274 ECO31-434 EDU40-144	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing Rhetorics of Health Public Economics	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III: LAT14-404 Topics in PSC32-114America	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time In Latin Literature In Politics Per of Psychology
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424 COM75-274 ECO31-434 EDU40-144 ENV49-484	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing Rhetorics of Health Public Economics Survey of Exceptionalities	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III: LAT14-404 Topics in PSC32-114America PSY33-104 Principle	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time and Latin Literature and Politics are of Psychology and Development
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424 COM75-274 ECO31-434 EDU40-144 ENV49-484 GER12-332/334	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing Rhetorics of Health Public Economics Survey of Exceptionalities Sustainable Food and Agriculture	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III: LAT14-404 Topics in PSC32-114America PSY33-104 Principle PSY33-344Lifespan	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time In Latin Literature In Politics In Possible of Psychology In Development Sexuality
	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing Rhetorics of Health Public Economics Survey of Exceptionalities Sustainable Food and Agriculture Speak German!	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III: LAT14-404 Topics in PSC32-114America PSY33-104 Principle PSY33-344 Lifespan PSY33-484 Human S	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time and Latin Literature an Politics are of Psychology and Development Sexuality al Psychology
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424 COM75-274 ECO31-434 EDU40-144 ENV49-484 GER12-332/334 GER12-714	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing Rhetorics of Health Public Economics Survey of Exceptionalities Sustainable Food and Agriculture Speak German! Transnational Identity Narratives	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III: LAT14-404 Topics in PSC32-114America PSY33-104 Principle PSY33-344 Lifespan PSY33-484 Human SPSY33-524 Abnorma	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time and Latin Literature and Politics are of Psychology and Development Sexuality al Psychology ral Neuroscience
ANT35-334 ART68-374 BUS30-424 COM75-274 ECO31-434 EDU40-144 ENV49-484 GER12-332/334 GER12-714 GER12-912	Global Environmental Justice Drawing II: Intermediate Strategic Marketing Rhetorics of Health Public Economics Survey of Exceptionalities Sustainable Food and Agriculture Speak German! Transnational Identity Narratives Tutorial for Transnational Ident. Narratives	HIS16-354 Topics in HIS16-474 Sport an LAT14-164 Latin III: LAT14-404 Topics in PSC32-114America PSY33-104 Principle PSY33-344 Lifespan PSY33-484 Human PSY33-524 Abnorma PSY33-534 Behavio	n the History of Science, Technology & Medicine and Society in Modern America Poetry and Prose for Our Time In Latin Literature In Politics Is of Psychology In Development Sexuality In Psychology In Development Sexuality In Psychology In Development Sexuality In Psychology In Neuroscience Psychology

Total number of credits counting in the minor (minimum of 18 credits):

## Rules of the minor:

A minimum of 12 credits must be taken at Southwestern.

A minimum of 2.000 GPA required.

Please note that courses from this minor cannot be shared with other minors.

Courses may be shared with a major in certain circumstances. Please contact the Registrar's Office for more information.